Kaki Bukit Autohub, 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27

Singapore 417921

Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 / 6744 0510 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

12 October 2020

Our Ref :

CLM16133 / SLZ9432Z / MAR-32/2020

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED 6 RAFFLES QUAY #21-00 SINGAPORE 048580 ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir @ Madam,

Re: Accident involving SLZ9432Z & SHA9726E on 17/03/2020 Along SLE

We refer to the above accident which was caused due to the negligence of your insured driver of vehicle No: SHA9726E whose vehicle was insured with you at the material date of the accident.

We are prosposing for a direct settlement on the claims as following EXCLUDE personal injury in respect of claim arising out of the above mentioned accident.

Cost of repairs
Loss of rental
Additional 2 days loss of use for pre repair
LTA Search

\$ 2,140.00 (Include 7% GST) \$ 531.65 (\$75.95 X 7 Days) \$ 151.90 (\$75.95 X 2 Days) \$ 7.45 \$ \$ 2,831.00

We enclosed herein the following documents for your necessary attention.

- 1) Our Final Bill No: CLM16133
- 2) Grab Rentals Pte Ltd Letter of Understanding
- 3) LTA search
- 4) Letter of Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA report of SLZ9432Z

We look forward to your prompt reply.

Yours faithfully,



N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD S.Y.NEO

Director







P.I.C - Melody Chin Reply to :huixin@n51.com.sg



Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27

Singapore 417921

Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

E-Mail:sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED 6 RAFFLES QUAY #21-00 SINGAPORE 048580

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD 18 SIN MING LANE #01-08 MIDVIEW CITY SINGAPORE 573960 TAX INVOICE

Date : 05/05/2020 Date in : 17/03/2020 Vehicle Num. : SLZ9432Z

Make/Model: TOYOTA SIENTA HYBRID 7-SEATER 1.5X CVT-2018

Chassis/Eng#: NHP1707125613/1NZ8540013

Accident Date: 17/03/2020 Claim No: CLM16133 Reference: MAR-32/2020

Policy No.: A29141713MKF (31/12/2020)

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL

REF: CLM16133-N51 DATED 20/03/2020

BY DIRECT

Amount S\$ 2,000.00



for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD







E. & O.E. Sub S\$: 2,000.00 Add GST (7%) S\$: 140.00

Total Amount S\$: 2,140.00



Grab Rentals Pte Ltd 201617200G 18 Sin Ming Lane #01-08 Midview City Singapore 573960

Date of Accident:	17/03/2020	Time: 09 = 00 MRS
Accident Location:	SLE	

Rental information of the accident vehicle

Registered Owner:	Grab Rentals Pte Ltd
Vehicle Number:	SLZ 9430 Z
Hirer Name:	TEE XIANG HONG
Hirer NRIC last 4 Digit: (XXXXB)	001 Z
Rental Rate: (inclusive GST)	\$75.95

Details of repair

Date in:	17 /03	2020
Date out:	>3/03	2000

We hereby authorize our appoint workshop, N51 Automotive Ptd Ltd to handle any settlement of claims and receiving settlement payments in respect of the said accident.

Grab Rentals - Accident Team

₱ Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 17 Mar 2020 / 17:43:58

Receipt Date/Time: 17 Mar 2020 / 17:43:58

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200317-002931

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at Insura	of Insurance Enquiry - SHA9726E 17 Mar 2020/09:00:00 nce Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURA	NCE LIMITED			
Į	nsurance Enquiry - SHA9726E Enquiry Fee 20200317174317382946		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7,00	0,49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxx0379	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7,45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I, <u>Grab Rentals Pte Ltd</u> of <u>18 Sin Ming Lane #01-08 Midview City Singapore 573960</u>, owner of <u>SLZ9432Z</u> hereby authorize <u>N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd</u> to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use ('claim') for my vehicle no. <u>SLZ9432Z</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>17/03/2020</u> along SLE involving vehicle no/s <u>SHA9726E</u>.

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is futher authorized to receive payment futher to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I futher acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this

17

of

MAR

2020

Signed by 'the third party claimant' (with chop if applicable)

Signed by 'the workshop' (with chop)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.

aldresald.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	17/03/2020 16:18
Date Of Accident	17/03/2020 09:00
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG SLE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLZ9432Z
Insured/Policyholder	

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD

Co Reg No 2XXXX200G

Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-31388644

Vehicle Particulars

Name Of Registered Owner

Manufacturer TOYOTA

Model SIENTA HYBRID-1.5 X CVT (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number 29141713

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TEE XIANG HONG

NRIC No SXXXX001Z
Date Of Birth 28/05/1971
Occupation OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 07/11/1995

Driving Experience 24 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-85339439

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address 13 SENGKANG EAST AVE #08-05

Postcode 544805

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - LESSEE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: : LEE BEE PING

GENDER: : FEMALE

·全国企业的基本等的。1975年 - 阿拉爾斯

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name HOUGANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address ROAD: 60 HOUGANG AVE 9 , POSTCODE: 538775 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-4890999 - FAX NO: 63128989

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO. T/20200317/2038

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: SD CARD WITH WORKSHOP

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SHA9726E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour HYUNDAI / YELLOW

Details Of Properties VEH B
Vehicle Category TAXI

Name of DriverONG KAH HOENRIC/Passport NumberSXXXX259BContact Number98390468

Address

Postcode

Name

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage FRONT RIGHT SIDE PORTION

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

TEE XIANG HONG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle? SLZ9432Z

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address (DRIVER)

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

LEE BEE PING Name

Approximate Age Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle? SLZ9432Z

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address (FEMALE PASSENGER)

Postcode

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centra established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- le) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/faw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (a) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (a) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Sgnature Oute & Time:

Oriver's Signature (A driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

ňolder's Signature 8 Time:	Oriver's Signa (If driver is no	ture t the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:
	WW.)	
LARATION declare the foregoing par	rticulars are true in eve	fy fespect.	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
***************************************			200000000000000000000000000000000000000
			tini .
ahretaszaszaszaszaszaszaszaszaszaszaszaszasza	······································		V200-200-0

	PWW.4W.6C		Part
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANG	es of the accident		
: ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	more and the first state of the		
		<u> </u>	
		[A]	veh B: SHA 9726E
		1 1	1ch A: 51294322
· / J	DE 7. 1 - 2 (SE 2)	mande liveres at	Upper Thomson Floorer

TARKS Speech bland or on 193





SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE		7/2/32031/7/2039
Police Station Of Origin: Hougard N.P.C do H. Jigang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 5 Tel No. 1800-4890999	38775	1 of 4 Report No. 7/20200317/203e
REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT Date/Time Report Made 17/03/2020 12:10	Vide Report No.	Station Diary No. 46
Informant's Particulars Name of informant: TEE XIANG HONG ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S7177001Z Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN Sex: Age: Date of Birth Male 48 28/05/1971 Race: Chinese Cocupation GRAB DRIVER	Address 13 SENGKANG I Contact No. Home/Office Email Type of Informan Oriver Language English Oriving Licence II Class 2B,34,6	Institution / School Name
General Information of the Accident Type of Injury Others Location: Along Road 1 SELETAR EXPRESSIVAY	Drink Driva No	Date/Time of Type of Location. Accident 17/03/2020 09 00
SLE towards woodlands Weather: Clear Traffic Flow: Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To I	Road Surface Dry Traffic Control	Road Speed Limit: Traffic Volume: Heavy Anyone conveyed by ambulance No
Details of Vanicie Involved Vanicie No. Typis Involved SHA9728E TAXI St 29432Z Car Catalla of Person Involved	Model	Goldrich No ôl Passenger O Slightly 1 Damaged

			7										
												Pas	
SH													
		Car											
51.2													
										enti			
											aed i		

																		The second	
7000		0.100	0.70					e da la compa							20 CO C W				
					4004			High Signature	e in termination and	44/00///								i Circu	
	200	300	- X - X - X - X -	Snechnism	N. 1000000-	S	***********		90/40/2/94/00	************		different Gerate Plan	Manager (make)						
	22	11:0 13	2 5 :22 . 2 5	5 x . 5 3 3 5	35 3 3 1. 2 3	71.52 - 62 3				WE KIND TANKS	- (VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VI		7111/0\VIII\W/0\W	**************************************	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			
	20 m a m a m a	777.56	A 2 . Sec. 3. 60	* 2 . A . X * .		A A	w	******	*****		M-173-00 M-3-0	·/////	4-10/03/ (4-10-1/cm)			200300000000000000000000000000000000000			
8888W = 1	********														*********				
									September 1	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			**************				ROSS CONTRACTOR		- Year
		8 4/17/	CONTRACT (1884)	1 6 7 6 7 1 A 5 1	75 11 75 1	A 9699 17 17 33							NACONE STREET	690660000000000000000000000000000000000	*****************	v.v.o.w.; =v.w.=v.w.===			
		State one or	SECOND 18	48.8834.4	A 10	d No				The state of the s									
									100 To						46.20.00				
84000 BAR	V-V-W-			20000000		ed N		ATTERNATION OF THE PERSON OF T	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	7.1. C.									
	30 Per (1986)	80 B 47	N		S 1511200	7:78:287:3				and the second			220000000000000000000000000000000000000	The state of the s					
	20 74 932	2 1 ASS C			200.00	200 A Z 200 A			100-205-00-00			CONTRACTOR OF STREET							
2000	12 (17)2500	X8.02000	Market Mark			N. C.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				9.00		44.00						
							A 10	20-1-20 (MARKET NA			Str. 1346-1255.		42000048899	E-20-777.1973		A 5 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (1			West Comment of the
							~~		7. 7. S.		AND THE STATE OF T		Contract Contract		C.S. S1 - 100				
	****				C 14 15 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	2000 (NO.00) E			94H2975							NA			
de la constante	A 400 A 400		A 100 A 100 A	Control of the last		410 March 1980		Section 555333		44/4/4/2014	44.5	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second				2004-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	THE THIRD IN	



77,620031772G38

2 of 4 Recort No. 1/2020031 1/2038

Police Station Of Origin Hougang N.P.C 50 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No. 1800-4890999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

AND THE STREET, SINCE THE				material and the second se
Driver Name	ONG KAH HOE		ID No	S0189259B
Related Vehicle	SHA9726E (TAXI)	S. C.	Contact No	98390468
Hospita/Clinic	NIL and the second seco		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class NIL Date of Expiry, NIL
	NIL ted Medical Leave NIL		narge NIL Injury NIL	4.
Dover Name	TEE XIANG HONG		ID No.	57177001Z
Related Vehicle	S(Z9432Z (Car)		Contact No	85339439
Hospital/Clinic	GARE MEDICAL PTE LTD	E.		Class: 2B.3.4.5 Date of Expiry: NIL
	17/03/2020 ed Médical Leave 05		harge 17/0 Injury Sligh	3/2020
Parsenger Name	LEE BEE PING	# 5 T 4 C 15.	ID No.	\$7622082D
Related Vehicle	5LZ9432Z (Car)		Contact No.	98639209
Hospital/Clinic	CARE MEDICAL PTE LTD		\$ \$500,770-20 TAX	Class NIL Date of Expiry Nit.
Date Treatment to, of Days grant	17/03/2020 ad Medical Leave 04		harge 17/0 Unjury Stigi	3/2020

Brief Cetalls.

On 17/03/2020 at about 0900hrs, I was driving my car- one green Toyota Sienta (Ragistration Plata Number, St. 794322) on the first lane of Seleter Expressway (SLE) towards Woodlands. As I was driving on the said lane, the vehicle in front of mine had stopped as there was a heavy jam ahead. I was able to stop in time. However, after I had stopped my vehicle, one taxis one yellow Comfort Deigro taxis (Registration Plate Number, SHA9726E) collided into the rear-left region of my vehicle.

Upon collision, I got out of my vehicle and spoke to the other driver - Ong Kah Hoe (NRIC: \$6189259B, H/P: 98390468). We decided to go for our own insurance claims. At the point of time, no one was injured (including my wife - Lee Ben Ping - NRIC: \$7622082D, H/P: 98839209). As such, we exchanged particulars, took photo of the damages and subsequently moved off. No police or ambulance arrended to the incident.



Police Station Of Origin Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avanua 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No: 1800-4890999



Pepor No. 7/20/0021 12/28

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

After we left the accident location. My wife and I started faeling pain and discomfort. As such, we went to Care Medical Pte Ltd to get ourselves checked. I was given a 5 days MC for my injuries - sore back and nack and numbriess on shoulder region. My wife was given 4 days MC for her injuries - sore neck and back as well as numbriess on right shoulder region.

As a result of the accident, the damages on my vehicle was that there was a crack, paint marks and dents on the rear left bumper. The damage to the other vehicle was that there was paint marks and the front right bumper region was slightly dislodged. There is a in-vehicle camera in my vehicle which is working, it am not sure whether there is any in-vehicle camera in the other vehicle or the vicinity of the accident location.





Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No. 1800-4899999

4-014 Report No. 1/20200317/2038

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

ke		

Ministration Stame

informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.